
Diary Dates  
October: 
Thurs 17th Oct: Yr4 Trip to Mandir Temple  
Fri 18th Oct: SCHOOL CLOSED—Staff Training Day 
HALF TERM: Monday 21st—Friday 25th October 
Mon 28th Oct: Return to school —8.50am 
Thurs 31st Oct: Photographer in school—individual photos 
November: 
Tues 5th Nov:  Yr6 Trip to The Houses of Parliament 
Sat 16th Nov: Northwood Christmas Light’ Switch On’  
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PTA Events 2019—2020 
Please see below the events arranged by the PTA for this 
academic year.   
Fri 15th Nov—Junior School Disco 
Fri 6th Dec—Christmas Surprise Room 
Fri 13th Dec—Christmas Fair 
Thurs 13th Feb—Non-uniform Day 
Fri 13th March—Lower School Film Night 
Fri 20th March—Mother’s Day Surprise Room 
Fri 27th March—Easter Cake Sale & Raffle 
Fri 1st May—Upper School Film Night 
Fri 22nd May—Crazy Hair Day  
Fri 12th June—Outdoor Cinema (Adults only) 
Fri  19th June—Father’s Day Surprise Room 
Sat 4th July—Summer Fair 
Thurs 16th July—Year 6 Leavers BBQ 

Year 4 Trip  
Year 4 are looking forward to their trip to The Mandir 
Temple on Thursday 17th October.  Please ensure your 
child has a waterproof coat and wears sensible footwear, 
as the weather is so changeable at the moment. Children 
will also require a packed lunch.  Payment for this trip 
should be made via The Pantry website.  Thank you. 

Training Days 
School will be closed for Staff Training on Friday 18th  
October.  The children will break up for half-term at 
3.20pm on Thursday 17th October.   School will re-open 
on Monday 28th October at 8.50am. 

School Governor Vacancies 
We currently have two Parent Governor  vacancies.  
If you, or someone you know would be interested 
please contact Mrs Shepherd or Mr Davies for     
further information.  

Parents’ Evening 
Thank you to parents who attended Parents’ Evenings 
this week. If you were unable to attend please speak to 
your child’s teacher to arrange a meeting before or after 
school next week. 

Lost Property 
We have a growing amount of lost property again at 
school.  If items are not claimed by Thursday 18th      
October they will be disposed of.  Please ensure all items 
of clothing your child brings into school are clearly 
marked with their name and class, especially P.E. 
kits.  Clearly marked items can then be returned prompt-
ly to your child if  mislaid.    

Secondary Transfer 2020 
The deadline for secondary school applications is    
Thursday 31st October 2019.  If parents would like any 
advice on the secondary transfer process please contact 
Mrs Shepherd, Mr Davies or Ms O’Connor. 

Operation Encompass 
The school has been given the opportunity to take part 
in a project that will run jointly between schools and 
the Metropolitan Police Service. This project is known 
as Operation Encompass.  Please see attached letter for  
further information.   

Hillingdon Food Bank 
Thank you for your generous           
donations for the Hillingdon Food 
Bank. The Food Bank are collecting on 
Tuesday 15th October, therefore we can still accept   
donations up until Monday 14th October.   


